Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number:EPUT.FOI.23.2847Date Received:20th of February 2023

Information Requested:

Can you please provide an update on the following 3 questions regarding your Trust's Infrastructure?

1. For each element of IT infrastructure below, please provide the requested details (Main provider, annual spend 2021-2022, contract end date):

- Desktop management – This is an EPUT in-house service

- Networking –

Cisco, approx. £380k End date July 2025

- Data Centre –

This is an EPUT in-house service

- Server management –

This is an EPUT in-house service

- IT Security -

This is an EPUT in-house service and NHS Digital

2. For each of the elements below, please provide details about your cloud provider (name, contract end date):

The Trust believes that this information is publicly available on the <u>https://eput.nhs.uk/media/2tap1rph/eput-foi-22-2541.pdf</u> website and therefore is applying a Section 21 exemption of the Act (Information accessible to applicant by other means):

- Data storage
- Networking
- Back-up and archive
- Application databases
- Big Data analytics databases

3. For each of the elements below, does your organisation plan to move to a cloud-based service in the next 2 years?

The Trust believes that this information is publicly available on the <u>https://eput.nhs.uk/media/2tap1rph/eput-foi-22-2541.pdf</u> website and therefore is applying a Section 21 exemption of the Act (Information accessible to applicant by other means):

- Data storage

- Networking
- Back-up and archive
- Processing and computer capacity
- Application databases
- Analytics databases
- Email and collaboration
- Other (Please specify)



Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link https://eput.nhs.uk